(Pty) Ltd
GOVERNMENT APPROVED TEST LABORATORY
IN TERMS OF ARP 0108: “REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR EXPLOSION PROTECTED APPARATUS”
DOCUMENT No: XPL0213 RELEASE DATE: 29/05/2018 REV : 7
 This certificate supersedes all previous documents bearing the reference no XPL/18500/17.0505 Issue 1.
This
Reg No: 1999/027771/07
7 Spanner Rd / PO Box 467

M
M20 x 1.5 (the approval feature "M" for M20 x 1.5 will
then be replaced in the type key by the respective feature
of the connection possibility)
N
M20 x 1.5 (the approval feature "M" for M20 x 1.5 will
then be replaced in the type key by the respective feature
of the connection possibility)
g
Display and
adjustment module
PLICSCOM
X without
A mounted
K mounted; with Bluetooth, magnetic pen operation
F without; lid with inspection window
h Mounting type
A Wall mounting with Aluminium or stainless steel housing
D Carrier rail with Aluminium or stainless steel housing
E Tube mounting (26 … 60 mm)
i Certificates X without
M with
Based on the following documentation: DEKRA 14ATEX0130 X, Issue 3
2.  INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
It is the manufacturer’s responsibility to supply installation instructions with each unit offered for sale
as required by IEC/SANS 60079-0 Clause 30.
The instructions provided with the equipment shall be followed in detail to assure safe operation.
3. SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR SAFE USE (denoted by “X” after certificate number)
Ambient temperature range: -40°C to +60°C.
Electroststaic charging shall be avoided.
The flameproof joints are not intended to be repaired.
4.  SCHEDULE OF LIMITATIONS (denoted by “U” after certificate number)
None.
5. CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION
All production units must be covered by a QAN (Quality Assurance Notification), Product Mark
Scheme or batch evaluation.
                        ANNEX TO CERTIFICATE NO S-XPL/17.0505  X                PAGE 3 OF 3
DOCUMENT No: XPL0213 RELEASE DATE: 29/05/2018 REV : 7
 This certificate supersedes all previous documents bearing the reference no XPL/18500/17.0505 Issue 1.
6.  MARKING
The following (or similar) information have to be clearly and permanently marked on all units:
Supplier : VEGA Grieshaber KG
Manufacturer : VEGA Grieshaber KG
Equipment  : Display and Adjustment Unit VEGADIS 82
Model/Type : VEGA DIS82 (*).*E*******
Serial No. : ---
Ex Rating : Ex db IIC T6 Gb
IA Certificate No : S-XPL/17.0505 X
Responsible Testing Officer:
D Maree
Technical Specialist
EXPLOLABS EXPLOSION PREVENTION SERVICES